Bosnia Peace Implementation Force
Cost Definitions

e Military Personnel: Additional special pay, such as family
separation, received by U.S. troops involved in operations, as
well as pay for the activated reserves

* Personnel Support: Subsistence (food and water), TDY, and
medical support

* Operations Support: Fuel, spare parts, communications, and
engineering support

* Transportation: Deployment, sustainment, rotation, and
redeployment costs



Bosma Peace Implementatlon Force

* Operation will last 12 months in a peaceful environment

* Heavy division supplemented by selected Corps level support
units

* Most forces from Europe
* Includes DENY FLIGHT

* U.S. naval forces deployed in the region would be available, if
required

* No support provided to other than U.S. troops
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| Incremental Costs

23 ) 8)

Continuing Operations
Southwest Asia

Guantanamo Bay
UN Mission in Haiti
506 Drawdown Replenishment/Other
DENY FLIGHT
Preparation for Bosnia
Total Continuing Operations

Funding Provided in DoD Appropriations
Remaining Requirement

New Operations
FY 1996 Cost of IFOR

Total FY 1996 Funding Requirement

649.6
13.7
89.4
10.8

100.0

100.0

1,023.5

647.1
376.4

1,600.0
1,976.4
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Bosnia Peace Implementation Force

Honorable John J. Hamre

. Under Secretary of Defense
Comptroller

December 1, 1995
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Bosnia Peace Implementation Force
Cost Estimate for U.S. Participation

_ ($ in Billions)
Logistics

IFOR* Support  Total

Major Cost Drivers
Military Personnel 9. | S
Personnel Support b, 1 4
Operations Support 9 2 Jid
Transportation ¥ i % 2
Total 1.5 5 2.0

* Includes funding for Operation DENY FLIGHT



