## Bosnia Peace Implementation Force Cost Definitions

- **Military Personnel**: Additional special pay, such as family separation, received by U.S. troops involved in operations, as well as pay for the activated reserves
- Personnel Support: Subsistence (food and water), TDY, and medical support
- Operations Support: Fuel, spare parts, communications, and engineering support
- **Transportation**: Deployment, sustainment, rotation, and redeployment costs

q\bosnia - 1

### Bosnia Peace Implementation Force Cost Assumptions

- Operation will last 12 months in a peaceful environment
- Heavy division supplemented by selected Corps level support units
- Most forces from Europe
- Includes DENY FLIGHT
- U.S. naval forces deployed in the region would be available, if required
- No support provided to other than U.S. troops

q\bosnia - z

#### FY 1996 Contingency Operations Incremental Costs

(\$ in Millions)

Continuing Operations	
Southwest Asia	649.6
Guantanamo Bay	73.7
UN Mission in Haiti	89.4
506 Drawdown Replenishment/Other	10.8
DENY FLIGHT	100.0
Preparation for Bosnia	100.0
<b>Total Continuing Operations</b>	1,023.5
Funding Provided in DoD Appropriations	647.1
Remaining Requirement	376.4
New Operations	
FY 1996 Cost of IFOR	1,600.0
<b>Total FY 1996 Funding Requirement</b>	1,976.4

q\bosnia - s

#### Bosnia Peace Implementation Force

# Honorable John J. Hamre Under Secretary of Defense Comptroller

**December 1, 1995** 

#### Bosnia Peace Implementation Force Cost Estimate for U.S. Participation

(\$ in Billions)

	<u>IFOR</u> *	Logistics Support	<u>Total</u>
<b>Major Cost Drivers</b>			
Military Personnel	.2	.1	.3
Personnel Support	.3	.1	.4
<b>Operations Support</b>	.9	.2	1.1
Transportation	<u>.1</u>	<u>.1</u>	<u>.2</u>
Total	1.5	.5	2.0

<sup>\*</sup> Includes funding for Operation DENY FLIGHT

q\bosnia - 4